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The Health Professions Council of Zambia is hereby informing the Health Practitioners, Health Facilities, Training
Institutions, Health Providers, Stakeholders and the General Public that with effect from Tuesday, 34 April 2018
the fees have been revised in accordance with Statutory Instrument (SI) No. 27 of 2018, The Health Professions
(General ) (Amendment) Regulation of 2018. The following fees shall apply for the year 2018:
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ITEM ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
A. PRACTITIONERS ZMW MW
1.0 a) Provisional Registration
i) Diploma and Certificate Holders 700.00 3,000.00
ii) Degree Holders-Doctors 1,200.00 10,000.00
iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories 900.00 5,000.00
b) Temporary Registration
i) Diploma and Certificate Holders 700.00 3,000.00
ii) Degree Holders-Doctors 1,200.00 10,000.00
iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories 900.00 5,000.00
c) Registration for limited period
i) Diploma and Certificate Holders 700.00 3,000.00
ii) Degree Holders-Doctors 1,200.00 10,000.00
iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories 900.00 5,000.00
d) Full Registration
i) Diploma and Certificate Holders 700.00 3,000.00
ii) Degree Holders-Doctors 1,200.00 10,000.00
iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories 900.00 5,000.00
e) Specialist Registration 2,660.00 15,000.00
2.0 Annual Renewal of Practicing Certificate
ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Categories of Practitioners ZMW MW
a) Diploma and Certificate Holders 520.00 3,000.00
b) Degree Holders-Doctors 1,200.00 5,000.00
c) Degree Holders-Other Categories 900.00 5,000.00
d) Specialist 2,580.00 10,000.00
3.0 Restoration of Name on Register 1,200.00 10,000.00
4.0 Application for Duplicate Certificate 1,540.00 3,760.00
5.0 Application for Certiificate of Status
i) Certificate of Good Standing 3,660.00 15,000.00
ii) Certificate of Good Standing (10Years and above on full 2.460.00 15.000.00
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HEALTH FACILITIES

Application Fees-All Facilities

ZAMBIAN
Location of Health Facility ZIMW
All Facilities from CLASS A to E & Mobile Health Facilities 450

PRIVATE HEALTH FACILITIES

ZAMBIAN
Licence Fees ZMW
Class A 25,930
Class B 24,015
Class C 10,640
Class D 10,640
Class E 10,640
Mobile 5,560
Annual Retention Fee
ZAMBIAN
Category MW
Class A 22,250
Class B 20,335
Class C 8,690
Class D 8,688
Class E 8,688
Mobile 4,450
PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES
ZAMBIAN
ClassA&B ZMW
Licence Fee 980
Annual Retention Fee 980
ClassC,D & E ZMW
Licence Fee 500
Annual Retention Fee 500
Mobile Health Facility (Air, Water and Road) ZMW
Licence Fee 120
Annual Retention Fee 60

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW
450

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW

36,505
33,825
15,904
15,904
15,904

7,785

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW

31,145
28,465
12,955
12,955
12,955

6,225

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW

N/A
N/A

IMW

N/A
N/A

MW

N/A
N/A



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
9.0

ACCREDITATION OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Application Fees
a) Full Accreditation 450 450
b) Provisional Accreditation 450 450

PRIVATE HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASSA & B
Licence Fees

ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Item IMW ZIMW
a) Full Accreditation 2,975 3,900
b) Provisional Accreditation 2,975 3,900
Annual Retention Fee

ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Item IMW ZIMW
a) Full Accreditation 2,975 3,900
b) Provisional Accreditation 2,975 3,900

PRIVATE HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES
Licence Fees

ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Item MW MW
a) Full Accreditation 980 1,250
b) Provisional Accreditation 980 1,250
Annual Retention Fee

ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Item MW MW
a) Full Accreditation 980 1,250
b) Provisional Accreditation 980 1,250

PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIES

ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Item ZIMW IMW
Licence Fees 980 N/A
Annual Retention Fee 980 N/A

PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES

ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN
Item MW IMW
Licence Fees 500 N/A

Annual Retention Fee 500 N/A
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TRAINING PROGRAMMES

Application form for approval of training programme

Approval of training programme

Item

a) Private University or Training Centre
b) Public University or Training Centre
c) Public College or Training Centre

d) Private College or Training Centre

Review of Training Programme

Item

a) Public University or Training Centre
b) Private University or Training Centre
c) Public College or Training Centre

d) Private College or Training Centre
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ZAMBIAN
IMW
450

ZAMBIAN
IMW

54,255
21,835
14,765
39,075

ZAMBIAN
IMW

10,930
27,145

7,395
19,555

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW
450

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW

70,204
N/A
N/A

50,560

NON-ZAMBIAN
IMW

N/A
34,228

N/A
25,074



