

The Health Professions Council of Zambia is hereby informing the Health Practitioners, Health Facilities, Training Institutions, Health Providers, Stakeholders and the General Public that with effect from Tuesday, 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2018 the fees have been revised in accordance with Statutory Instrument (SI) No. 27 of 2018, The Health Professions (General) (Amendment) Regulation of 2018. The following fees shall apply for the year 2018:

	ITEM	ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
A.	PRACTITIONERS	ZMW	ZMW
1.0	a) Provisional Registration		
	i) Diploma and Certificate Holders	700.00	3,000.00
	ii) Degree Holders-Doctors	1,200.00	10,000.00
	iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories	900.00	5,000.00
	b) Temporary Registration		
	i) Diploma and Certificate Holders	700.00	3,000.00
	ii) Degree Holders-Doctors	1,200.00	10,000.00
	iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories	900.00	5,000.00
	c) Registration for limited period		
	i) Diploma and Certificate Holders	700.00	3,000.00
	ii) Degree Holders-Doctors	1,200.00	10,000.00
	iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories	900.00	5,000.00
	d) Full Registration		
	i) Diploma and Certificate Holders	700.00	3,000.00
	ii) Degree Holders-Doctors	1,200.00	10,000.00
	iii) Degree Holders-Other Categories	900.00	5,000.00
	e) Specialist Registration	2,660.00	15,000.00
2.0	Annual Renewal of Practicing Certificate		
		ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN

		2111-121111	mon Emilem
	Categories of Practitioners	ZMW	ZMW
	a) Diploma and Certificate Holders	520.00	3,000.00
	b) Degree Holders-Doctors	1,200.00	5,000.00
	c) Degree Holders-Other Categories	900.00	5,000.00
	d) Specialist	2,580.00	10,000.00
3.0	Restoration of Name on Register	1,200.00	10,000.00
4.0	Application for Duplicate Certificate	1,540.00	3,760.00
5.0	Application for Certificate of Status		
	i) Certificate of Good Standing	3,660.00	15,000.00
	ii) Certificate of Good Standing (10Years and above on full register)	2,460.00	15,000.00

#### B. HEALTH FACILITIES

1.0	Application	<b>Fees-</b> <i>All Facilities</i>	
-----	-------------	------------------------------------	--

	ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
Location of Health Facility	ZMW	ZMW
All Facilities from CLASS A to E & Mobile Health Facilities	450	450

#### PRIVATE HEALTH FACILITIES

		ZAMBIAN	<b>NON-ZAMBIAN</b>
2.0	Licence Fees	ZMW	ZMW
	Class A	25,930	36,505
	Class B	24,015	33,825
	Class C	10,640	15,904
	Class D	10,640	15,904
	Class E	10,640	15,904
	Mobile	5,560	7,785

#### 3.0 Annual Retention Fee

	ZAMBIAN	NUN-ZAMBIAN
Category	ZMW	ZMW
Class A	22,250	31,145
Class B	20,335	28,465
Class C	8,690	12,955
Class D	8,688	12,955
Class E	8,688	12,955
Mobile	4,450	6,225

### **PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES**

		ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
	Class A & B	ZMW	ZMW
4.0	Licence Fee	980	N/A
5.0	Annual Retention Fee	980	N/A
	Class C, D & E	ZMW	ZMW
6.0	Licence Fee	500	N/A
7.0	Annual Retention Fee	500	N/A
	Mobile Health Facility (Air, Water and Road)	ZMW	ZMW
8.0	Licence Fee	120	N/A
9.0	Annual Retention Fee	60	N/A

# C. ACCREDITATION OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

A	1.0	Application Fees		
			450	
		b) Provisional Accreditation	450	450
Item			RE SERVICES CLASS A & B	
3 Full Accreditation   2,975   3,900	2.0	Licence Fees	ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
Non-able		Item	ZMW	ZMW
Note		a) Full Accreditation	2 975	3 900
Item		-		
Item	3.0	Annual Retention Fee		
a) Full Accreditation			ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
PRIVATE HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES  Licence Fees ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN A) Provisional Accreditation 980 1,250 b) Provi		Item	ZMW	ZMW
		a) Full Accreditation	2,975	3,900
4.0 Icience Fees         ZAMBIAN         NON-ZAMBIAN           Item         ZMW         ZMW           a) Full Accreditation         980         1,250           b) Provisional Accreditation         980         1,250           b) Provisional Accreditation         700         200           b) Provisional Accreditation         980         1,250           b) Provisional Accreditation         980         N/A           tem         2mm         N/A           7.0 Annual Retention Fee         980         N/A           8.0 Annual Retention Fee         980         N/A           9.0 Annual Retention Fee         980         N/A           1.0 Annual Retention Fee		b) Provisional Accreditation	2,975	3,900
Item ZMBIAN  a) Full Accreditation 980 1,250 b) Provisional Accreditation Pee ZMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN Item ZMW 3) Full Accreditation 980 1,250 b) Provisional Accreditation 980 1,2			VICES CLASS C, D & E FACILIT	IES
Application   980   1,250	4.0	Licence Fees	ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
Some   1,250		Item	ZMW	ZMW
Some   1,250		a) Full Accreditation	980	1,250
ItemZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANa) Full Accreditation b) Provisional Accreditation980 9801,250 1,250 1,250PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIES ZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW6.0Licence Fees Annual Retention Fee980 980N/A7.0Annual Retention Fee980N/AItemZMWNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW8.0Licence Fees500N/A		b) Provisional Accreditation	980	1,250
ItemZMWZMWa) Full Accreditation9801,250b) Provisional Accreditation9801,250PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIES ZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW6.0Licence Fees980N/A7.0Annual Retention Fee980N/APUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW8.0Licence Fees500N/A	5.0	Annual Retention Fee		
a) Full Accreditation 980 1,250 b) Provisional Accreditation 980 1,250  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  6.0 Licence Fees 980 N/A 7.0 Annual Retention Fee 980 N/A  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW XMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Licence Fees 500 N/A			ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
b) Provisional Accreditation 980 1,250  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  6.0 Licence Fees 980 N/A 7.0 Annual Retention Fee 980 N/A  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  8.0 Licence Fees 500 N/A		Item	ZMW	ZMW
PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  6.0 Licence Fees 980 N/A 7.0 Annual Retention Fee 980 N/A  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  8.0 Licence Fees 500 N/A		a) Full Accreditation	980	1,250
ZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW6.0 7.0Licence Fees Annual Retention Fee980 980N/APUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW8.0Licence Fees500N/A		b) Provisional Accreditation	980	1,250
ItemZMW6.0Licence Fees 980 Annual Retention Fee980 980N/APUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIANNON-ZAMBIANItemZMWZMW8.0Licence Fees500N/A		PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SER	RVICES CLASS A & B FACILITIE	S
6.0 Licence Fees 980 N/A 7.0 Annual Retention Fee 980 N/A  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  8.0 Licence Fees 500 N/A			ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
7.0 Annual Retention Fee  PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item  8.0 Licence Fees  100 N/A		Item	ZMW	ZMW
PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES CLASS C, D & E FACILITIES ZAMBIAN NON-ZAMBIAN  Item ZMW ZMW  8.0 Licence Fees 500 N/A	6.0	Licence Fees	980	N/A
ItemZAMBIAN ZMWNON-ZAMBIAN ZMW8.0 Licence Fees500N/A	7.0	Annual Retention Fee	980	N/A
ItemZMWZMW8.0 Licence Fees500N/A		PUBLIC HEALTHCARE SERV		ES
8.0 Licence Fees 500 N/A			ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
,		Item	ZMW	ZMW
9.0 Annual Retention Fee 500 N/A				
	9.0	Annual Retention Fee	500	N/A

### D. TRAINING PROGRAMMES

	ZAMBIAN	<b>NON-ZAMBIAN</b>
	ZMW	ZMW
1.0 Application form for approval of training programme	450	450

### 2.0 Approval of training programme

31 8	ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
Item	ZMW	ZMW
a) Private University or Training Centre	54,255	70,204
b) Public University or Training Centre	21,835	N/A
c) Public College or Training Centre	14,765	N/A
d) Private College or Training Centre	39,075	50,560

# 3.0 Review of Training Programme

	ZAMBIAN	NON-ZAMBIAN
Item	ZMW	ZMW
a) Public University or Training Centre	10,930	N/A
b) Private University or Training Centre	27,145	34,228
c) Public College or Training Centre	7,395	N/A
d) Private College or Training Centre	19,555	25,074

Published by **Dr. Aaron Mujajati** 

# Registrar

Health Professions Council of Zambia